

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Respondent: Whitbread Group PLC

Heard at: Leeds

On:

9 December 2019

Before: Employment Judge D N Jones

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant:	In person, supported by Mr B Bainey
Respondent:	Miss S Holmes, solicitor

JUDGMENT

1. The name of the respondent is amended as above.

2. The respondent made unauthorised deductions from the wages of the claimant for 24 hours of work in the sum of \pounds 197.04.

3. The respondent shall pay to the claimant the sum of £197.04.

Employment Judge D N Jones

Date: 9 December 2019